
 
 NRCS Colorado Civil Rights Committee – Permanent Officers/Advisors    

Name  Title  Address  Phone/Fax  Appt. Date  
Phyllis Ann Philipps  
State Conservationist 
phyllis.philipps@co.usda.gov  

Deputy Equal Opportunity 
Officer (DEOO)  

Denver Federal Center 
Building 56, Room 2604 
PO Box 25426 
Denver, CO 80225-0426  

720-544-2810  
fax 720-544-2965  

Permanent  

Randy Randall 
Assistant State Conservationist 
randy.randall@co.usda.gov 

Principal Advisor (Title 6)  Denver Federal Center 
  

720-544-2824 
fax 720-544-2965  

Permanent  

Wayne Jipsen  
State Administrative Officer  
wayne.jipsen@co.usda.gov 

Equal Opportunity Liaison 
Officer  

Principal Advisor (Title 7)  

Denver Federal Center 
  

720-544-2823  
fax 720-544-2965  

Permanent  

Debra Pummill 
Human Resources Officer 
debra.pummill@co.usda.gov 

Advisor  Denver Federal Center 
  

720-544- 2825 
fax 720-544-2965  

Permanent  

Omelia Madison-Bierbaum 
Outreach Coordinator 
omelia.madison@co.usda.gov 

Advisor Denver Federal Center 
  

720-544-2808 
fax 720-544-2965  

Permanent  

NRCS Colorado Civil Rights Committee Members – 2013    

Charlene Lucero  
charlene.lucero@co.usda.gov 

Chair Denver Federal Center 
 

720-544-2819 
fax 720-544-2965 

10-2012 

Allen Maez 
allen.maez@co.usda.gov  

American Indian/Alaskan 
Native SEPM 

Towaoc Tribal Office 
PO Box KK 
Towaoc, CO  81334-9999 

970-565-9045 x121 
 fax 970-564-9499 

10-2012 

Joshua Tashiro 
joshua.tashiro@co.usda.gov 

Asian American/Pacific 
Islander SEPM   

USDA Service Center –Ft. Morgan 
200 West Railroad Avenue 
Ft. Morgan, CO  80701-2324 

970-867-8568 x110 
 fax 970-867-9410 

01-2012 

Victoria Turnipseed-Henderson 
victoria.turnipseed-
henderson@co.usda.gov  

Black Employment SEPM  USDA Service Center – Las Animas 
760 Bent Avenue 
Las Animas, CO  81054-1730 

719-456-0120 
 fax 719-456-2717  

10-2012 

Randy Randall 
randy.randall@co.usda.gov 

Disabled | Veterans SEPM Denver Federal Center 
 

720-544-2824  
fax 720-544-2965 

10-2011 

Jennifer Griffin  
jennifer.griffin@co.usda.gov 

Federal Women’s SEPM  
  

USDA Service Center – Burlington 
138 South 14th Street 
Burlington, CO 80807-2334 

719-346-7699  
fax 719-346-5179 

10-2012 

Susan Hansen 
susan.hansen@co.usda.gov 

Gay, Lesbian, Bisexual, and 
Transgender (GLBT) SEPM 

USDA Service Center – Lamar 
3503 South Main Street 
Lamar, CO  81052-4336 

719-336-3437 
Fax 719-336-2210 

10-2012  

Jim Armendariz 
jim.armendariz@co.usda.gov  

Hispanic Employment SEPM  USDA Service Center – Trinidad 
3590 E. Main Street 
Trinidad, CO 81082 

719-846-3681 
fax 719-846-0525 

10-2012  

Dave Price  
dave.price@co.usda.gov   

Area 1 Representative  USDA Service Center – Grand Junction  
2738 Crossroads Blvd., Suite 102  
Grand Junction, CO  81506  

970-242-4511 x112 
fax 970-242-8469  

10-2011 
 

Lana Armon 
lana.armon@co.usda.gov  

Area 2 Representative USDA Service Center – Franktown 
7519 E. Hwy 86, PO Box 688 
Franktown, CO  80116 

 303-688-3042 x102 
Fax 303-660-3838 

10-2010 

Colleen McCleary  
colleen.mccleary@co.usda.gov  

Area 3 Representative  USDA Service Center – La Junta AO 
318 Lacey Avenue  
La Junta, CO  81050-2039 

719-384-5408 x100 
Fax 719-384-7869 

10-2012  

Anthony Panek 
anthony.panek@co.usa.gov 
 

Vice Chairperson,  
Area 4 Representative 

USDA Service Center – Cortez 
628 West 5th Street 
Cortez, CO  81321-4045 

970-565-9045 x128 
fax 970-565-8797 

10-2008 

Katherine Burse-Johnson 
katherine.burse-
johnson@co.usda.gov  

SO Representative  Denver Federal Center 
  

720-544-2863  
fax 720-544-2965  

10-2012  

Cindy Lair  
cindylair@ag.state.co.us 

Colorado State Conservation 
Board Representative  

State Conservation Board  
Colorado Department of Agriculture  
700 Kipling Street, Suite 4000  
Lakewood, CO 80215-8000  

303-239-4111  
fax 303-239-4125  

10-2005  


